IV
I II III IV V
Medium Voltage Cables to VDE 0276
Single Core Cables to VDE 0276
Three Core Cables to VDE 0276
Caledonian
Medium Voltage
Cables

18/30KV 36KV 45KV
Caledonian Medium Voltage Cables
▓▓ TYPE CODES:
Cores
N	 According to VDE Standard (No abbreviation for copper conductor)
A	 Aluminium Conductor
2X	 XLPE Insulation
Y	 PVC Insulation
Screen
S	 Screen of copper wires and copper tape, helically wound.
SE	 Screen of copper wire plus copper tape over each individual cores, helically wound
(F)	 Longitudinally waterproof screen.
Concentric Conductor Screen
C	 Concentric conductor screen of copper wires and copper tape, helically wound.
CE	 Concentric conductor screen of copper wire plus copper tape over each individual
           cores,  helically wound.
Jacket
2Y	 PE Jacket
Y	 PVC Jacket
H	 LSZH Jacket
61
Medium Voltage Cables to VDE 0276
Single Core 1.8/3KV (Um=3.6KV)
Dimensional Data
Nom.
Cross-
Section
Area
Nom.
Insulation
Thickness
Metallic
Screen
Area
Nom.
Sheath
Thickness
Approx..
Overall
Diameter
Approx. Weight
N2XSY/
N2XSH
CU
NA2XSY/
NA2XSH
AL
N2XS2Y
CU
NA2XS2Y
AL
N2XS(F)2Y
CU
NA2XS(F)
2Y AL
 mm² mm mm² mm mm kg/km kg/km kg/km kg/km kg/km kg/km
25 2.0 16 1.4 15.8 500 180 480 140 500 230
35 2.0 16 1.4 17.0 620 280 600 240 620 330
50 2.0 16 1.4 18.3 700 380 750 290 750 430
70 2.0 16 1.5 20.3 900 480 800 380 1000 560
95 2.0 16 1.5 22.2 1200 590 1050 460 1300 670
120 2.0 16 1.6 24.0 1450 700 1300 550 1500 800
150 2.0 25 1.6 25.6 1700 800 1550 650 1800 900
185 2.0 25 1.7 27.9 2050 850 1900 750 2150 950
240 2.0 25 1.8 31.0 2550 1050 2350 900 2650 1150
300 2.0 25 1.8 33.5 3150 1250 2950 1050 3250 1350
400 2.0 35 1.9 36.5 3950 1550 3800 1450 4100 1650
500 2.2 35 2.0 39.9 5000 2000 4800 1800 5200 2150
630 2.4 35 2.2 44.6 6200 2200 6300 2100 6400 2350
800 2.6 35 2.3 49.4 8000 2900 7900 2800 8200 3050
Electrical Data
Nom.